Peppers Cable Glands Limited

Stanhope Road Camberley Surrey GU15 3BT United Kingdom



tel: 44 (0) 1276 64232 www.peppers.co.uk admin@peppers.co.uk

EU & UK ATTESTATION OF CONFORMITY:

ANGLED THREAD ADAPTORS

This attestation of conformity for the:

ARMR & ARFR Type 90° Thread Adaptors and Reducers, AEMF & AEFF Type 45° Thread Adaptors and Reducers, ATMF & ATFF Type 30° Thread Adaptors and Reducers.

Is issued under the sole responsibility of Peppers Cable Glands Ltd. The objects of this attestation and their derivatives are in conformity with the relevant European Union harmonisation and UK legislation:

Directive 2014/34/EU on equipment for potentially explosive atmospheres (ATEX)
SI 2016 No. 1107 Equipment & Protective Systems Intended for Use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Regulations 2016 (UKEX)

A presumption of conformity is claimed using the following harmonised and/or non-harmonised standards:

EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-1:2014, EN 60079-7:2015+A1:2018, EN 60079-31:2014 and IEC 60079-15:2017

Where non-harmonised standards are identified an analysis against the current harmonised standard indicates there are no differences that affect the products conformity with the harmonised standard and or legislation.

Provisions of the legislations fulfilled by the Equipment:

I M2 Ex db I Mb & Ex eb I Mb
II 1D Ex ta IIIC Da
II 2G Ex db IIC Gb & Ex eb IIC Gb
II 3G Ex nR IIC Gc

Conformity has been demonstrated with reference to the following documentation:

EC Type Examination Certificates: CML 19ATEX1091U & CML 19ATEX4093U.
UK Type Examination Certificates: CML 21UKEX1040U & CML 21UKEX4041U.

ATEX Quality Assurance Notification: CML ATEXQ12604
UK Quality Assurance Notification: CML 21UKQAN13650

ATEX Notified Body: CML B.V. (EU Notified Body No. 2776)

Hoogoorddreef 15 1101 BA AMSTERDAM ZUIDOOST

Nederland

UK Approved Body: Eurofins E&E CML Ltd. (UK Approved Body Number 2503)

Newport Business Park,

New port Road Ellesmere Port,

CH65 4ZL, United Kingdom

Signed on behalf of Peppers Cable Glands Ltd.

Richard Ward Ex Authorised Person

Peppers Cable Glands Limited, Camberley

20th June 2024